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Carlton Public Schools Community/District Facility Committee 
Please contact any of these members if you have questions or input about  

Carlton Public Schools’ facilities and options for our future. 
 

Community Members 

Name Phone Number Email  Representation 

Amy DeCaigny 218-348-7356 decaigny@msn.com South Terrace and HS parent 

Chris LeBrasseur 218-879-6779 clebra@msn.com South Terrace and HS Parent 

Rob Gamble 218-384-3124 rwgamble2@gmail.com Community Member 

Phillip Greer 218-280-5273 phill.greer@icloud.com Community Member  

Ann Gustafson 218-349-7696 anniegust@gmail.com South Terrace Parent 

Chase Luing 218-576-8483 CMLuin959@isd93.org CHS Student 

Ben Nilsen 218-730-7269 bennilsen71@gmail.com HS Parent 

Vicki Oberstar 218-348-3933 Vober27@gmail.com Community Member 

Josh Odella 218-565-1094 Jsodella@yahoo.com Parent of 2 PreK students 

Gordon Ojibway 218-213-2121 bunojibway@gmail.com South Terrace Parent 

Rachel Peterson 715-558-8463 rachelraepeterson@yahoo.com HS Parent  

Don Proulx 218-391-0000 pru1234@msn.com Community Member 

Leola Rodd 218-310-6065 ldrodd@hotmail.com Community member, retired 

Carlton teacher, former  

Carlton City Council 

Chris Rousseau 218-393-5585 Crousseau@mnpower.com HS Parent 

Mike Salzer  218-389-6669 Has no email address Community Member 

Blackhoof Township Board 

Peyton Schmidt 218-565-1308 PNSchm747@isd93.org CHS student 

Ryan Swanson 218-389-6046 rswanson@ulland.com HS Parent 

Derek Wolf 218-721-2166 Derek@cityofcarlton.com City of Carlton 

Elizabeth Zobel 218-409-2501 bna2019@gmail.com South Terrace Parent 

 

District Members 

Name Phone Number Email Role 

Gwen Carman 384-4225x113 gcarman@carlton.k12.mn.us Superintendent 

Tim Hagenah 384-9346 thagenah@carlton.k12.mn.us School Board Chair 

Julianne Emerson 380-2782 jemerson@carlton.k12.mn.us School Board Vice Chair 

Stephanie Gibson 390-8714 sgibson@carlton.k12.mn.us School Board Clerk 

Renee Eiffler 384-4225x115 reiffler@carlton.k12.mn.us Business Manager 

Craig Kotsmith 384-4225x112 ckotsmith@carlton.k12.mn.us High School Principal 

Ben Midge 384-4225 x212 bmidge@carlton.k12.mn.us Elementary Principal 

 

  

 

  


